
NOTICES SENT TO FOR FILE : 181570 
 

NAME ADDRESS DATE NOTICE 
SENT 

Carlen Hatala, Tim 
Askin 

HPC 4/23/19   

Linda Elmer CC x   
Ald. Robert Bauman, 
Jodi Lemmer 

4th Ald. Dist. x   

Jennifer Current 1843 N 2nd St 
Milwaukee, WI  53212 
 
Jennifer@quorumarchitects.com  

x   

Mark Debrauske 2955 S. Wentworth Ave. 
Milwaukee, WI 53207 
  
mark.debrauske@tredogroup.com  

x   

Milwaukee County c/o 
Business Manager 
Performing Arts Center 

929 North Water St 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

x   

200 Feet Surrounding 
Addresses 

see attached x   

Other Interested Parties see attached x   
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AAP PROPERTIES 
RETAIL UNIT LLC 
1000 N WATER ST STE 900 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 
 

 AAP PROPERTIES LLC 
1000  N WATER ST STE 900 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 
 

 BEVERLY HILLS PROPERTIES I 
MODERN PRODUCTS INC 
1000 N WATER ST STE 900 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 
 

MARCUS W LLC 
100 E WISCONSIN AV, STE 1900 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 
 

 MILWAUKEE CENTER MGMT LLC 
833 MAIN ST STOP 8538 
GREEN BAY, WI 54301 
 

 MILWAUKEE COUNTY 
%BUSINESS MANAGER 
PERFORMING ARTS CENTER 
929 N WATER ST 
MILWAUKEE WI 53202 
 

ROJAHN & MALANEY CO 
P O BOX 410 
MILWAUKEE WI 53201 
 

    

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



Gary Grunau 
GRUCON Group 
101 W Pleasant St, #204 
Milwaukee, WI  53212 

 Dawn McCarthy 
Milwaukee Preservation Alliance 
PO Box 510642 
Milwaukee, WI  53203 

  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 



Contact Group Name: 181570 
 
Members:   
 
Alex Tetzlaff alex@local420wi.org 
Andy Creek andyc@cgschmidt.com 
Angela Quigley angela.quigley@gmail.com 
Anthony Janis ajanis@brayarch.com 
Anthony Rojahn anthony@rojahnmalaney.com 
Anthony Smith smithdanthony@gmail.com 
Arijit Sen sena@uwm.edu 
Barb Casey barb@grucongroup.com 
Barbara Aho barbaho77@yahoo.com 
Bill Zaferos billzaferos@hotmail.com 
Brian Peters bpeters@independencefirst.org 
Calie Joy Herbst caliejoy@gmail.com 
Caralyn Court caralyncourt2@gmail.com 
Carl Brown carl@mkejazz.com 
Carol Dorau caroldorau@gmail.com 
Caroline Gerger carolinesuegerger@yahoo.com 
Cindy Moran cindy@bluehills.net 
Colleen Fitzgerald cfitzgerald110@icloud.com 
Curt Kluth curt.kluth@carepackage.net 
Dana Hoffman danamariehoffman@gmail.com 
Dana Lach danalach@ymail.com 
Dana Schumacher dana@newedenlandscape.com 
David Radtke david.radtke@rbc.com 
David Tesch david.tesch@tredogroup.com 
Dawn McCarthy mpa@milwaukeepreservation.org 
Deborah Sommerhalder dsommer819@gmail.com 
Diana Sullivan tingdzin@gmail.com 
Docomomo Chicago info@docomomo-chicago.org 
Erika Broman ebroman@independencefirst.org 
George Wagner gwagne@yahoo.com 
Gladys Manzant glady@manza.net 
Grace Graves hmsgraves@aol.com 
Hollis Patzer bootsonthegroundleadership@gmail.com 
Jackie Barber hb36@wi.rr.com 
Jacobo Lovo jlovo@unitedcc.org 
James Padovano j_vincenzo_padovano@me.com 
Janan Najeeb jnajeeb@mmwconline.org 
Janine Arsenedee janine@execpc.com 
Jared Kraft jared.kraft@gmail.com 
Jasmine Medina medinajn22@yahoo.com 
Jean Casey caseyjeanm@gmail.com 
Jeannette Gardner jgardner@gardnerartsnetwork.com 
Jeannette Schwarz Jeannette_Schwarz@express-scripts.com 
Jerome Becker makblv@charter.net 



Jerome Janzer jjanzer@reinhartlaw.com 
Jerry McCloskey gimp0421@yahoo.com 
Jim Shields jshields@hga.com 
Joan Urdan 1jurdan@msn.com 
Joe Brueggemann brueggemannjoe@gmail.com 
John Lauber john.lauber@lauber-partners.com 
John Vogel jnvogel@hrltd.org 
Joshua Kane joshuakane@me.com 
Karanja, Bernadette B.Karanja@milwaukee.gov 
Karen Bergmann nidou2@yahoo.com 
Karen Hunt k.hunt7800@gmail.com 
Kathleen Frane kmfrane@gmail.com 
Kathy Brumder kathybrumder@yahoo.com 
Kathy Landry kthylndry@yahoo.com 
Katie Fitzgerald katie.fitzgerald@airgas.com 
Kristi Candotti kristicandotti@gmail.com 
Kurt Thomas Kurt_Thomas@mgic.com 
Kyle James kylejames@miad.edu 
Laura Laberge lauralabergec@gmail.com 
Laura Nankin ljnankin@gmail.com 
Lee Ann Kingston kingstonl@yahoo.com 
Lemmer, Jodi Jodi.Lemmer@milwaukee.gov 
Lenore lee lenorelef@yahoo.com 
Linsey Sieger linsey@thirdsectorcreative.com 
Lori Craig lcraig2@wi.rr.com 
Lynn Molitor lynnmolitor14@gmail.com 
Mallori Taylor malloritaylor93@gmail.com 
Marci Boucher MBoucher@independencefirst.org 
Margarete Harvey margareteharvey@wi.rr.com 
Marie Kingsbury mfkingsbury@sbcglobal.net 
Marilyn Collins marilyncollins516@gmail.com 
Mark Hanson mhan929@gmail.com 
Mark Slesar mslesar@aol.com 
Mark Wimmer Mark@wimmercommunities.com 
Marsha Sehler msehler@wi.rr.com 
Martin Graffenius mgraffen@yahoo.com 
Mary Bowser maryb0408@att.net 
Mary Webster Levit misaylevit@yahoo.com 
Matt Jarosz mjarosz@uwm.edu 
Meagan Schultz meaganbschultz@gmail.com 
Megan Meyer meganrmeyer12@gmail.com 
Melissa Muller melissajmuller@gmail.com 
Meredith Welling mertzie1@gmail.com 
Michael Carrice carrice@msoe.edu 
Michael Johnston michael.johnston@aurora.org 
Michael Johnston mjohn68376@att.net 
Michael Krueger mkrueger@moogmke.com 
Michael Trokan miketrokan@gmail.com 



Michele Hecht hecht_michele@yahoo.com 
Michelle Herrmann herr0185@uwn.edu 
Mike Brodd mike@seaquistbayshore.com 
Nan Gardetto ngardetto@everydaygood.org 
Pamela Frautschi phfmke1@gmail.com 
Patrick Landry patrick.r.landry@gmail.com 
Paul Helm phelm@wi.rr.com 
Paul Lurenz plurenzjr@att.net 
Paul Sheldon paul.sheldon@sheldonworks.com 
Paula Schulze paulajschulze@gmail.com 
Peter Maillefer peter@bicyclebenefits.org 
Peter Zanghi pzanghi@milwaukeepreservation.org 
Petra Theurich theurptr@schaeffler.com 
Raymond Wilson raywilson1566@gmail.com 
Rebecca Silber rebecca.silber@yahoo.com 
Richard McGuire richard@mcguire-law.com 
Richard Weiss dickweiss@me.com 
Rick Schmidt Rick.Schmidt@cgschmidt.com 
Robin Rebarchik robin.rebarchik@rbc.com 
Rose Spano Iannelli rspano@spanopratt.com 
Rosemary Muller rmdear1110@yahoo.com 
Sally Peltz peltzsally@gmail.com 
Sam Seward srseward@yahoo.com 
Sara Jesmok sbjesmok@gmail.com 
Scott Zimny sgzimny@gmail.com 
Shalina Ali shalina@trueskool.org 
Sherrie Tussler Sherrie@hungertaskforce.org 
Sherry Payne siampayne@hotmail.com 
Shirley Henika sjhenika@gmail.com 
Stacy Kolafa stacykolafa@gmail.com 
Stephanie Mason steph.mason@uwmalumni.com 
Stephanie Van Alyea sfvaquirk@gmail.com 
Steven Hunter bu4u7iam@gmail.com 
Stu Moebus stumoebus@hotmail.com 
Susan Scot Fry ssfry@optimisttheatre.org 
Tami Williams tamifilm@gmail.com 
Thomas Daykin tom.daykin@jrn.com 
Tom Rave trave@wi.rr.com 
Tracey Carson traceycarson414@gmail.com 
Victoria Lang victoria@offbroadwaytouring.com 
Virginia Small virginasmall7@gmail.com 
Whitney Gould wgould43@gmail.com 
William Grey wgrey@me.com 
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